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The Milwaukee County Division of Human Resources has announced examinations for the positions listed 
below.  The promotional examinations are restricted to County employees. 

SOME POSITIONS MAY BE OPENED FOR TRANSFER PURPOSES ONLY. 
 
 

A listing of all positions currently open for recruitment is available for web browsing on both the 
Internal County network and the Internet.   

 
For assistance connecting to internal (Intranet) site,  

contact DHR MIS staff at 278-5171 or the IMSD Help Desk at 289-5819. 
 

Web Page on the Intranet http://Mcnet or http://172.31.1.40 
 

Web page on the Internet: www.jobs.milwaukeecounty.org 
 

                                 

 PROMOTIONAL SALARY- ANNUAL 
 

OPENING DATE CLOSING DATE (Before 11:59 PM) 

Administrative Assistant (NR) $33,243.00    to    $42,629.00 Wednesday, March 16, 2011 Friday, March 25, 2011 

Automotive & Equipment Service Tech (DOT) $40,172.00    to    $46,471.00 Wednesday, March 16, 2011 Friday, April 1, 2011 

Corrections Officer Lieutenant $47,638.00    to    $59,044.00 Monday, March 7, 2011 Thursday, March 24, 2011 

    
 

 ORIGINAL & CONTINUOUS 
 

OPENING DATE CLOSING DATE (Before 11:59PM) 

Administrative Assistant 3 (Court Admin) $45,725.00    to    $53,269.00 Wednesday, March 16, 2011 Tuesday, March 29, 2011 

Automotive & Equipment Service Tech (DOT) $40,172.00    to    $46,471.00 Wednesday, March 16, 2011 Friday, April 1, 2011 

COE- Zoo Worker I (Seasonal) I-VI $6.85       to    $15.53 per hour Monday, February 28, 2011 Until Further Notice 

Disabilities Benefit Specialist $33,782.00    to    $37,908.00 Wednesday, March 16, 2011 Friday, April 1, 2011 

Heritage Farm Attendant (Seasonal) $14.57 per hour Tuesday, March 8, 2011 Until Further Notice 

Executive Assistant Courts $33,243.00    to    $42,629.00 Tuesday, March 15, 2011 Tuesday, March 29, 2011 

Power Plant Operator (Office of the Sheriff) $41,335.00    to    $47,984.00 Wednesday, March 9, 2011 Until Further Notice 

Principal Assistant Corporation Counsel $45,959.26    to    $111,862.40 Monday, March 14, 2011 Tuesday, March 22, 2011 

Safety and Training Specialist (Airport) $46,471.00    to    $53, 319.00 Wednesday, March 16, 2011 Friday, April 1, 2011 

Unit Clerk $26,141.65    to    $31,883.28 Tuesday, February 22, 2011 Until Further Notice 

 
 

STATE OF WISCONSIN JOB OPPORTUNITIES 
 

OPENING DATE CLOSING DATE (Before 11:59PM) 

   

   

 

CURRENTLY CLOSED POSITIONS 
 

OPENING DATE CLOSING DATE 

Accounting Manager Monday, February 28, 2011 Thursday, March 17, 2011 

Heating & Ventilating Mechanic II Tuesday, March 1, 2011 Thursday, March 17, 2011 

Program Analyst (MH) Friday, February 25, 2011 Thursday, March 17, 2011 

 

 


